Delhi Postpoll Assembly Election 2015 -Survey Findings

F5: What kind of area do you stay in?

Options N | (%)
1: Slums/Jhuggi JThopris 99 | 438
2: Posh Area/Apartment/ Kothi/DDA HIG and MIG/Government Type 4 and 406 | 19.7
above
3: DDA LIG/ Government Type 3 and below 194 | 9.4
4: Less developed colony — slum like 396 | 19.2
5: Less developed colony — well built 740 | 35.9
6: Rural Area 223 | 10.8
9: No information 2 1
Total 2060 | 100.0

a:  (Ifnot rural in 15 Arca:
Options N (%)
1: City Area 1131 54.9
2: Urban Village 658 31.9
9: N.A. 271 13.2
Total 2060 100.0
Ql: In talking to people about this Lok Sabha election, we often find that a lot of people were not

able to vote What about you - did you vote or did you not vote in this election?
Options N (%)
1: I did not vote 116 5.6
2: I am sure I voted 1938 94.1
8: Did not answer 5 3
Total 2060 100.0

a:  (If Voted) Whom did you vote for?
Parties N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 01: Congress 187 9.1 9.7

02: BJP 634 30.8 32.7
03: BSP 25 1.2 1.3
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Parties N (%) Valid (%)
04: AAP 1053 51.1 54.3
97: NOTA 4 2 2
98: Can't say 35 1.7 1.8
Total 1938 94.1 100.0
Missing 99: Not voted 121 5.9
Total 2060 100.0
b: (If Voted) When did you finally make up your mind about who to vote for?
Options N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: On the day of voting 235 11.4 121
2: A day or two before voting 153 7.4 7.9
3: Earlier, during the campaign 270 13.1 13.9
4: Even before the campaign started 1095 53.2 56.5
5: After Kiran Bedi joined BJP 59 2.8 3.0
8: Can’t say 127 0.2 6.5
Total 1938 94.1 100.0
Missing 9: NA 121 5.9
Total 2060 100.0
c (If Voted) Did the election officer put the mark on your finger?
Options N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Checked, but mark not found 60 2.9 3.1
2: Checked and mark found 1746 84.7 90.1
8: Could not check the mark 133 6.5 6.9
Total 1938 94.1 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 121 5.9
Total 2060 100.0
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d: (If not voted) What was the main reason due to which you could not vote in this
election?
Options N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 01: Out of station 22 1.1 18.8
02: Not well 24 1.2 20.6
03: No interest/ did not feel like voting 12 .6 9.9
05: No identity card/ identity proof 16 8 13.7
06: Did not like candidates 3 1 2.4
07: Someone else voted in my place 1 1 9
08: Others 24 1.2 20.9
98: Don’t Know 15 7 12.7
Total 116 5.6 100.0
Missing 99: N.A 1944 94.4
Total 2060 | 100.0
Q2: People have different considerations while deciding whom to vote for. What mattered to
you more while deciding whom to vote for in this election - party or candidate or chief
ministerial candidate?
Options N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 01: Party 552 26.8 28.5
02: Candidate 345 16.7 17.8
03: Chief Ministerial candidate 622 30.2 321
04: Party and candidate 130 6.3 6.7
05: Party and Chief Ministerial candidate 108 5.3 5.6
06: Candidate and Chief Ministerial candidate 34 1.6 1.7
07: All three 59 2.9 3.1
08: Others 44 2.1 23
98: Don’t Know 45 2.2 2.3
Total 1938 | 94.1 100.0
Missing | 99: N.A. 121 5.9
Total 2060 | 100.0
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Q3: After this election who would you prefer as the next Chief Minister of Delhi?

C.M. Choice N (%)

01: Arvind Kejriwal 1127 54.7

02: Kiran Vedi 583 28.3

03: Ajay Maken 81 3.9

04: Harshvardhan 91 4.4

06: Manish Sicodia 2 1

08: Sheila Dikshit 11 5

09: Arvinder Singh Lovely 2 1

10: Others from Congress 10 5

11: Others from BJP 5 2

12: Others from AAP 1 0

13: Anyone from Congress 4 2

14: Anyone from BJP 6 3

16: Any other names 7 3

98: Can't say 130 6.3

Total 2060 100.0
a: Why do you want this person to become the Chief Minister?

Options N | (%) | Valid

()

Valid 01: Honest/Not corrupt/Clean 656 | 31.8 34.0
02: Good administrator/can govern well/effective/Can get 248 | 12.0 12.8
things done/Decisive
03: Good for Delhi's development 87 | 42 4.5
04: Good for controlling price rise 84 | 4.1 4.3
05: Secular/Good for minorities 12 .6 .6
06: Experienced 44 | 2.2 2.3
07: Strong/Determined 70 | 34 3.6
08: Thinks about common man/good for common man/Cares 143 | 6.9 7.4
for people like me
09: His/her promises wetre good 30 1.5 1.6
10: Reliable/Trustworthy 54 | 2.6 2.8
11: Can take along other leaders of her/his party/other 11 5 5
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Options N | (%) Valid
(o)
parties/Consensus builder
12: Young A 1
13: From my community/good for my community/my religion 1 1
14: Was a good chief minister 22 1.1 1.1
15: Will ensure Women's security 87 | 42 4.5
16: Deserves a chance 31 1.5 1.6
17: Can crackdown on corruption 108 | 5.2 5.6
18: Belongs to my preferred party 30 1.5 1.6
19: Others are bad/better than others 14 7 7
20: Better than the CM candidate of the party 12 6 .6
21: Knows Delhi well/Has worked in Delhi/local 10 5 .5
22: From my local area/constituency/would work for my area 2 2
23: Humble 1 1
24: Good speaker/orator/speeches 18 9 9
97: Other reasons 56 2.7 2.9
98: Don’t Know/No Response 93 4.5 4.8
Total 1930 | 93.7 | 100.0
Missing | 99: Not Applicable 130 | 6.3
Total 2060 | 100.0
Q4 Whom did you vote for in the Assembly elections held in the winter of 20137
Parties N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 01: Congress 304 14.8 15.6
02: BJP 642 31.2 32.9
03: BSP 27 1.3 1.4
04: AAP 836 40.6 42.8
07: NCP 2 1 1
09: SP 0 0 0
10: RJD 1 1 1
11: LJP 1 .0 .0
88: Other smaller parties 1 0 0
97: NOTA 2 1 1
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Parties N (%) Valid (%)
98: Can't say 138 6.7 7.0
Total 1954 94.8 100.0

Missing 99: Not voted 106 5.2

Total 2060 100.0

Q5: What is your opinion about work done by the 49 day AAP government? Are you fully

satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied or fully dissatisfied?

Options N (%)

1: Fully satisfied 1004 48.8

2: Somewhat satisfied 469 22.8

3: Somewhat dissatisfied 133 0.4

4: Fully dissatisfied 370 18.0

8: Can't say 83 4.0
Total 2060 100.0

Qo: What was the single most important issue for you while voting in this Assembly election?
Options N | (W)
01: Reducing prices/Price Rise 356 | 17.3
02: Reducing corruption 343 | 16.7
03: Electricity/Cheap Electricity/Uninterrupted 24x7 electricity supply/Electricity 213 | 10.3
Connection

04: Water/ Free Water/Better water supply/Water Connection 91 4.4
05: Vikaas/Development of the city 233 | 113
06: Reducing poverty 43 2.1
07: Better PDS 2 1
08: Free WIFI 10 5
09: Security for Senior Citizens/their welfare/Pension/Social Security 13 7
10: Fuel prices/LPG gas 5 2
11: Jobs/Employment 84 4.1
12: Permanent jobs for contract employees 7 3
13: Housing/house for all 16 .8
14: From slums to apartments/redevelopment of slums 18 .8
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Options N | (W)
15: Regularisation of unauthorised colonies 8 4
16: Crackdown on unauthorised colonies/unauthorised structures/crackdown on 2 1
slums/jhuggi- jhoptis

17: Land acquisition 7 3
18: Lower Rents/Tenant Rights/Rent Control 8 4
20: Women’s security/safety/lower rapes 166 | 8.1
21: Improving Police attitude towards people 10 5
22: CCTVs all over Delhi 4 2
23: Better Law and order 22 1.0
24: Colleges/Higher education/Student focus/Youth focus 29 1.4
25: More Schools in Delhi/Better government schools 3 1
26: Lower Fees in Private Schools/Nursery Admissions 1 0
27: More Hospitals/Better Healthcare 3 1
28: Cleaner Delhi/Better Sanitation/Better Sewage 27 1.3
29: Swachh Bharat 3 1
30: Free sewer connection 3 2
31: Better/More Roads and Flyovers 7 3
40: More parks/community centres/playing area for children 1 0
41: More powers to RWAs 1 0
42: People deciding use of government funds/Mohalla sabhas 1 1
43: Greater/Special Focus on my area/locality/colony 19 9
44: Jan Lokpal 9 5
45: Swaraj Bill 2 1
46: VAT reduction 1 1
47: Trader related promises/Encouraging new business/ entrepreneurs 2 1
48: More Markets 1 0
49: Statehood for Delhi 4 2
51: Stable government/Full majority government 30 1.5
52: Central govt support/Same govt in Centre and State/ 6 3
Chalo Chale Modi ke Saath/With Modi

53: 1984 justice/SIT on 1984 Riots 1 0
55: Make in India 4 2
56: Controlling Hindutva leaders/minority welfare 1 1
57: Bedi as CM/Bedi’s ideas/vision 3 1
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Options N | (W)
58: Kejriwal as CM/Kejriwal’s ideas/vision/Paanch Saal 9 4
Kejriwal/With Kejriwal

59: Maken as CM/Maken’s ideas/vision 3 1
98: Can’t say/No answer/No opinion/Don’t know 225 | 10.9
Total 2060 | 100.0
Q7: What is your opinion about work done by Prime Minister Narendra? Are you fully satisfied,

somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied or fully dissatisfied?

Options N (%0)

1: Fully satisfied 778 37.8

2: Somewhat satisfied 574 27.8

3: Somewhat dissatisfied 137 6.7

4: Fully dissatisfied 476 23.1

8: Can't say 96 4.6

Total 2060 100.0

Qs8: Thinking of how you have voted in previous/last few elections, how would you describe

yourself? Are you a traditional BJP supporter, Congress supporter, BSP supporter, supporter
of another party or not a supporter of any one party?

Options N (%)
1: Congress supporter 807 39.2
2: BJP supporter 909 44.1
3: BSP supporter 43 2.1
4: Supporter of other party 15 7
5: Not a supporter of any one party 204 9.9
8: No opinion 82 4.0
Total 2060 100.0

Q9: What is your opinion about work done by the BJP led NDA government at the centre in the last
eight months? Are you fully satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied or fully dissatisfied?

Options N (%)

1: Fully satisfied 638 31.0
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Options N (%)

2: Somewhat satisfied 647 31.4

3: Somewhat dissatisfied 162 7.9

4: Fully dissatisfied 502 24.4

8: Can't say 111 5.4

Total 2060 100.0

Q10: In this election did you took part in the following activities?

a: Election meetings

Options N (%)

1: No 1668 81.0

2: Yes 392 19.0

Total 2060 100.0

a(a):  (If yes) for which party?

Parties N (%) Valid (%)

Valid 01: Congress 46 2.2 11.7
02: BJP 109 5.3 27.7
03: Congtress and BJP 9 4 2.3
04: AAP 158 7.7 40.4
05: Congtress and AAP 9 4 2.3
06: BJP and AAP 20 1.0 5.1
07: Congtress, BJP and AAP 22 1.1 5.6
08: Other parties 13 .6 3.2
09: Congtress and Other parties 1 0 3
10: BJP and Other parties 1 3
12: AAP and Other parties 4 2 1.1
Total 392 19.0 100.0

Missing 99: N.A. 1668 81.0

Total 2060 100.0
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b: Processions/rallies
Options N (%)
1: No 1792 87.0
2: Yes 268 13.0
Total 2060 100.0
b(a):  (Ifyes) for which party?
Parties N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 01: Congress 30 1.4 11.0
02: BJP 88 4.3 32.7
03: Congtress and BJP 4 2 1.5
04: AAP 122 5.9 45.4
05: Congress and AAP 5 2 1.8
06: BJP and AAP 3 1 1.0
07: Congtress, BJP and AAP 7 3 2.5
08: Other parties 8 4 3.0
10: BJP and Other parties 1 0 3
12: AAP and Other parties 2 1 7
Total 268 13.0 100.0
Missing 99: N.A. 1792 87.0
Total 2060 100.0
c Door to door canvassing
Options N (%)
1: No 1896 92.0
2: Yes 164 8.0
Total 2060 100.0
c(a):  (Ifyes) for which party?
Parties N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 01: Congtress 12 .6 7.3

Lokniti-CSDS Survey

Page 10




Delhi Postpoll Assembly Election 2015 -Survey Findings

Parties N (%) Valid (%)
02: BJP 58 2.8 35.6
03: Congtress and BJP 1 0 5
04: AAP 79 3.8 48.2
05: Congress and AAP 2 1 1.3
06: BJP and AAP 3 1 1.6
07: Congtress, BJP and AAP 1 0 .6
08: Other parties 8 4 4.9
Total 164 8.0 100.0
Missing 99: N.A. 1896 92.0
Total 2060 100.0
d: Donate money
Options N (%)
1: No 1982 96.2
2: Yes 78 3.8
Total 2060 100.0
d(a):  (Ifyes) for which party?
Parties N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 01: Congress 6 3 8.2
02: BJP 21 1.0 26.2
03: Congtress and BJP 1 0 1.1
04: AAP 46 2.3 59.4
05: Congress and AAP 0 4
08: Other parties 4 2 4.6
Total 78 3.8 100.0
Missing 99: N.A. 1982 96.2
Total 2060 100.0
e: Distribute pamphlets/ stuck
Options N (%)
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1: No 1914 92.9
2: Yes 146 7.1
Total 2060 100.0
e(a):  (Ifyes) for which party?
Parties N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 01: Congtress 13 .6 9.1
02: BJP 44 2.1 30.2
04: AAP 75 3.6 51.3
05: Congress and AAP 4 2 2.4
06: BJP and AAP 0 .6
07: Congtress, BJP and AAP 2 1 1.2
08: Other parties 8 4 5.1
Total 146 71 100.0
Missing 99: N.A. 1914 92.9
Total 2060 100.0
Q11: Did any candidate, party worker or canvasser come to your house during the campaign to
ask for your vote?
Options N (%)
1: No 724 35.1
2: Yes 1272 61.7
8: Don't remember 05 3.1
Total 2060 100.0
ai: (Ifyes in q11) Candidates or workers of which party came to you?(1st party)
Parties N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 01: Congress 208 10.1 16.4
02: BJP 517 25.1 40.7
03: BSP 16 .8 1.2
04: AAP 487 23.6 38.3
07: NCP 1 0 1
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Parties N (%) Valid (%)
09: SP 0 0 0
98: Can't say 42 2.1 3.3
Total 1272 61.7 100.0
Missing 99: N.A. 788 38.3
Total 2060 100.0
aii: (Ifyes in q11) Candidates or workers of which party came to you?(2nd party)
Parties N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 01: Congtress 194 9.4 18.5
02: BJP 393 19.1 37.4
03: BSP 31 1.5 3.0
04: AAP 360 17.5 34.3
09: SP 0 0 0
12: Akali Dal 2 1 2
98: Can't say 70 3.4 6.6
Total 1051 51.0 100.0
Missing 99: N.A. 1009 49.0
Total 2060 100.0
Q12 During the election Campaign did any political party or candidate contact you through a
phone call or recorded voice or SMS?
Options N (%)
1: No 975 47.3
2: Yes 1012 49.1
8: Don't remember 73 3.5
Total 2060 100.0
ai: (Ifyes in q12) Which party? (1st party)
Parties N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 01: Congress 98 4.8 9.7
02: BJP 492 239 48.6
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Parties N (%) Valid (%)
03: BSP 5 3 5
04: AAP 378 18.4 37.4
98: Can't say 38 1.8 3.8
Total 1012 49.1 100.0
Missing 99: N.A. 1048 50.9
Total 2060 100.0
ait: (Ifyes in q12) Which party? (2nd party)
Parties N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 01: Congtress 67 3.2 10.3
02: BJP 221 10.7 34.1
03: BSP 2 1 3
04: AAP 251 12.2 38.7
12: Akali Dal 1 .0 1
98: Can't say 107 5.2 16.6
Total 648 315 100.0
Missing 99: N.A. 1412 068.5
Total 2060 100.0
Q13: (If voted) Whose opinion/suggestion mattered to you the most while deciding whom to
vote for?
Options N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 01: Local Political leaders 26 1.3 1.3
02: Husband/ Wife 95 4.6 4.9
03: Other family members 208 10.1 10.7
04: Caste /community leaders 21 1.0 1.1
05: Friends/ Neighbors 46 2.2 2.4
06: Colleagues/Co-workers 11 5 .6
07: No one, I voted on my own 1492 72.4 77.0
08: Others 15 7 .8
98: Can't say 25 1.2 1.3
Total 1938 9.1 100.0
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Options N (%) Valid (%)
Missing 99: N.A. 121 5.9
Total 2060 100.0
Q14 How visible were the posters/advertisements/hoardings of the following in your
locality/area?
a: Modi. BJP, Kiran Bedi, Lotus - Election symbol
Options N (%)
1: Very visible 894 43.4
2: Somewhat 788 38.3
3: Not at all 293 14.2
8: Do not answer 85 41
Total 2060 100.0
b: Kejriwal, AAP, Broom - Election symbol
Options N (%)
1: Very visible 868 42.1
2: Somewhat 846 41.1
3: Not at all 270 13.1
8: Do not answer 76 3.7
Total 2060 100.0
c: Rahul Gandhi, Sonia Gandhi, Congress, Hand — Election Symbol
Options N (%)
1: Very visible 225 10.9
2: Somewhat 811 39.4
3: Not at all 916 44.5
8: Do not answer 108 5.3
Total 2060 100.0
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Q15: Whom did you vote for in the Lok Sabha election held in the summer of 2014?

Parties N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 01: Congress 309 15.0 15.9
02: BJP 1035 50.2 53.1
03: BSP 28 1.3 1.4
04: AAP 439 21.3 22.5
07: NCP 0 .0 0
08: JD(U) 1 .0 1
10: RJD 1 .0 .0
11: LJP 1 .0 .0
12: Akali Dal 1 1 1
97: NOTA 7 3 3
98: Can't say 128 6.2 6.6
Total 1950 94.7 100.0
Missing 99: Not voted 110 5.3
Total 2060 100.0
Q1o: Now I will ask you about some important issues. Tell me if they have increased or decreased
in the last 7-8 months
a Prices of food items
Options N (%)
1: Increased 1161 56.4
2: Remained same 490 23.8
3: Decreased 352 171
8: No opinion 57 2.8
Total 2060 100.0
b: Women security
Options N (%)
1: Increased 404 19.6
2: Remained same 1029 50.0
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Options N (%)
3: Decreased 516 25.0
8: No opinion 111 5.4
Total 2060 100.0
c: Crime in Delhi
Options N (%)
1: Increased 1008 48.9
2: Remained same 705 34.2
3: Decreased 237 11.5
8: No opinion 110 5.4
Total 2060 100.0
d: Supply of Electricity
Options N (%)
1: Increased 736 35.7
2: Remained same 994 48.3
3: Decreased 277 13.5
8: No opinion 52 2.5
Total 2060 100.0
e Supply of drinking water
Options N (%)
1: Increased 581 28.2
2: Remained same 971 47.2
3: Decreased 414 20.1
8: No opinion 93 4.5
Total 2060 100.0
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Q17: According to you, in the last few months have the relations between people of different

religions in Delhi — improved or deteriorated?

Options N (%)
1: Better 517 25.1
2: Worse 537 26.1
3: Remained same 640 31.1
8: Can't say 365 17.7
Total 2060 100.0
Q18 Now I will read out few statements. Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each

one of them?

a: I only vote for a party which seems to be winning the election
Options N (%)
1: Fully agree 189 9.2
2: Somewhat agree 187 9.1
3: Somewhat disagree 222 10.8
4: Fully disagree 1353 65.7
8: Can't say 109 5.3
Total 2060 100.0

b: Narendra Modi has failed to bring Ache din (Good days)
Options N (%)
1: Fully agree 625 30.3
2: Somewhat agree 393 19.1
3: Somewhat disagree 370 18.0
4: Fully disagree 528 25.6
8: Can't say 144 7.0
Total 2060 100.0
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c It is very important for the development of the state that, the party which is power at
the centre should be the party in power at the state also

Options N (%)
1: Fully agree 600 29.1
2: Somewhat agree 233 11.3
3: Somewhat disagree 309 15.0
4: Fully disagree 732 35.6
8: Can't say 186 9.0

Total 2060 100.0

d: By declaring Kiran Bedi as the CM candidate, BJP has ignored other leaders of the

party
Options N (%)
1: Fully agree 956 46.4
2: Somewhat agree 336 16.3
3: Somewhat disagree 205 10.0
4: Fully disagree 313 15.2
8: Can't say 249 121
Total 2060 100.0
e American President Barack Obama’s visit only created news, it did not benefit the

common man of the country in any way

Options N (%)
1: Fully agree 954 46.3
2: Somewhat agree 293 14.2
3: Somewhat disagree 211 10.3
4: Fully disagree 298 14.5
8: Can't say 304 14.7
Total 2060 100.0
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f: Narendra Modi should not be held responsible for inciting remarks/hate speeches by some
leaders of the RSS and the BJP

Options N (%)
1: Fully agree 875 42.5
2: Somewhat agree 268 13.0
3: Somewhat disagree 217 10.6
4: Fully disagree 417 20.2
8: Can't say 283 13.7
Total 2060 100.0
Q19 Now I will ask you about the cleanliness in Delhi, please tell me whether the cleanliness in

the following areas/places has improved or deteriorated these days.

a: Places like railway stations, bus stands etc
Options N (%)
1: Improved 795 38.6
2: Remained same 794 38.5
3: Deteriorated 215 10.4
8: No opinion 256 12.4
Total 2060 100.0
b: Sewage lines near in your locality
Options N (%)
1: Improved 685 33.2
2: Remained same 902 43.8
3: Deteriorated 410 19.9
8: No opinion 63 3.0
Total 2060 100.0
c Cleanliness in your locality
Options N (%)
1: Improved 730 35.5
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Options N (%)
2: Remained same 913 44.3
3: Detetiorated 384 18.7
8: No opinion 32 1.5

Total 2060 100.0

d: Public toilets

Options N (%)
1: Improved 418 20.3
2: Remained same 890 43.2
3: Deteriorated 444 21.6
8: No opinion 307 14.9
Total 2060 100.0
Q20: Now I will read out three statements about the Shiela Dixit government. Please tell me which

one do you agree with most?

Options N | )
1: Delhi developed a lot during Shiela Dixit’s tenure 171 | 83
2 Delhi developed during Shiela Dixit’s tenure but corruption also increased 1433 | 69.5

3: No development happened during Shiela Dixit’s tenure, there was only corruption | 358 | 17.4

8: Can't say 98 4.7
Total 2060 | 100.0
Q21 Now I will tell your about some recent announcements made by the Central government.

According to you, have they been made for people’s welfare or only for gathering votes?

a: Regularisation of unauthorized colonies
Options N (%)
1: People’s Welfare 513 24.9
2: For votes 1154 56.0
3: Both 204 9.9
8: Can't say 189 9.2
Total 2060 100.0
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b: Increasing compensation for the victims of 1984 Sikh Riots
Options N (%)
1: People’s Welfare 421 20.4
2: For votes 1157 56.2
3: Both 224 10.9
8: Can't say 258 12,5
Total 2060 100.0
Q22 Now I will read out sets of policy options. Please tell me which one of the two should the
government work on first?
a 1) Reducing communal tension 2) Controlling corruption.
Options N (%)
1: Reducing communal tension 483 23.5
2: Controlling corruption 1503 73.0
8: Don't know 73 3.6
Total 2060 100.0
b: 1) Free Internet (Wi-Fi) in whole of Delhi  2) Solving Parking problem
Options N (%)
1: Free Internet (Wi-Fi) in whole of Delhi 308 15.0
2: Solving Parking problem 1567 76.1
8: Don't know 185 9.0
Total 2060 100.0

c 1) Promoting employment and business 2) Reducing prices of electricity and water
Options N (%)
1: Promoting employment and business 1340 65.1
2: Reducing prices of electricity and water 652 31.7
8: Don't know 67 3.3
Total 2060 100.0
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Q23: Let us assume that in this election Kiran Bedi was not the CM candidate of the BJP. In such
a situation, would you have voted for some other party instead of the party you have voted
for or this would have made no difference on your decision?

Options N (%)
1: Would have voted for some other party 243 11.8
2: Made no difference 1462 71.0
8: Don't know 233 11.3
9: N.A. 121 5.9

Total 2060 100.0

Q24 Now I will read out sets of two kinds of policies. Please tell me which one of the two should
the government implement?

a 1) Improving public transport by increasing Autos and Buses 2) Building new
flyovers to reduce traffic problems

Options N (%)
1: Improving public transport by increasing Autos and Buses 479 23.2
2: Building new flyovers to reduce traffic problems 1427 09.3
8: Can't say 154 7.5

Total 2060 100.0

b: 1) 24 hour electricity supply but at 20 (%) higher prices 2) Two hour power cuts daily
but slightly lower electricity rates

Options N (%0)
1: 24 hour electricity supply but at 20 (%) higher price 802 38.9
2: Two hour power cuts daily but slightly lower electricity 1124 54.6
8: Can't say 134 6.5
Total 2060 100.0
c 1) Giving rights to slum dwellers on the land on which they are currently staying 2)

Removing slums for developmental work and resettling slum dwellers at other places

Options N (%)

1: Giving rights to slum dwellers on the land on which they 839 40.7
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Options N (%)
2: Removing slums for developmental work and resettling slum 1082 52.5
8: Can't say 139 0.7
Total 2060 | 100.0
Q25 In the last two three months, how often have you done the following: - quite often,
sometimes or never
a: Gone to a shopping mall
Options N (%)
1: Quite Often 165 8.0
2: Sometimes 749 36.4
3: Never 1099 53.4
8: Do not answer 46 2.2
Total 2060 100.0
b: Eating out at a restaurant
Options N (%)
1: Quite Often 129 6.2
2: Sometimes 679 33.0
3: Never 1204 58.4
8: Do not answer 48 2.4
Total 2060 100.0
c Watched a movie in a multiplex
Options N (%)
1: Quite Often 96 4.7
2: Sometimes 458 22.2
3: Never 1451 70.4
8: Do not answer 55 2.7
Total 2060 100.0
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Q26: According to you which party is going to form the government in Delhi?

Options N (o)

1: Congtress 50 2.4

2: BJP 495 24.0

3: Aam Admi party(AAP) 1276 62.0

4: President’s Rule/Hung Assembly 11 5

5: Coalition government 34 1.7

8: No opinion 194 9.4
Total 2060 100.0
Q27: If no party gets a majority in this election, then which parties should come together to form

the government ? — Congress and AAP, BJP and AAP, All parties together or re-election?

Options N (%)

1: Congress and AAP 537 26.1

2: BJP and AAP 555 26.9

3: All Parties together 92 4.5

4: Re-Election 439 21.3

8: No opinion 437 21.2

Total 2060 100.0

Q28: Let us assume that in this election Arvind Kejriwal was not the CM candidate of AAP. In

such a situation, would you have voted for some other party instead of the party you have
voted for or this would have made no difference on your decision?

Options N (%)
1: Would have voted for some other party 558 27.1
2: Made no difference 1086 52.7
8: Don't know 295 14.3
9: N.A. 121 5.9

Total 2060 100.0
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Q29 Do you think the following policies should be implemented in Delhi?

a: Increasing the price of grains given by PDS shop and reducing milk prices policies
Options N (%0)
1: Yes 657 31.9
2: No 1175 57.0
8: Do not answer 228 111
Total 2060 100.0
b: Halving LPG Gas subsidy and using the money to open new schools and colleges
policies
Options N (%)
1: Yes 1273 01.8
2: No 585 28.4
8: Do not answer 202 9.8
Total 2060 100.0
Q30. If you think about the top leaders from all political parties in this election, who do you think
is best to address the following? — Ajay Maken, Kiran Bedi or Arvind Kejriwal
a: Development of Delhi
Options N (%)
1: Ajay Maken 142 6.9
2: Kiran Bedi 608 29.5
3: Arvind Kejriwal 1189 57.7
4: None of them 30 1.5
8: Can't say 90 4.4
Total 2060 100.0
b: Water and electricity
Options N (%)
1: Ajay Maken 87 4.2
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Options N (%)
2: Kiran Bedi 451 21.9
3: Arvind Kejriwal 1423 69.1
4: None of them 30 1.4
8: Can't say 70 3.4
Total 2060 100.0
c Women security
Options N (%)
1: Ajay Maken 67 3.2
2: Kiran Bedi 897 43.6
3: Arvind Kejriwal 984 47.8
4: None of them 37 1.8
8: Can't say 75 3.6
Total 2060 100.0
d: Reducing corruption
Options N (%)
1: Ajay Maken 62 3.0
2: Kiran Bedi 553 26.8
3: Arvind Kejriwal 1343 65.2
4: None of them 37 1.8
8: Can't say 65 3.2
Total 2060 100.0
e: Running the government
Options N (%)
1: Ajay Maken 141 6.8
2: Kiran Bedi 642 31.2
3: Arvind Kejriwal 1150 55.8
4: None of them 33 1.6
8: Can't say 95 4.6

Lokniti-CSDS Survey

Page 27




Delhi Postpoll Assembly Election 2015 -Survey Findings

Options N (%)
Total 2060 100.0

f: Needs of the poor
Options N (%)
1: Ajay Maken 98 4.8
2: Kiran Bedi 479 23.3
3: Arvind Kejriwal 1348 65.4
4: None of them 51 2.5
8: Can't say 83 4.1
Total 2060 100.0

g Needs of the rich
Options N (%)
1: Ajay Maken 426 20.7
2: Kiran Bedi 712 34.6
3: Arvind Kejriwal 530 25.7
4: None of them 137 6.7
8: Can't say 254 123
Total 2060 100.0
Q31: According to you, which was the best election promise made by the party you had voted for?
Options N (%)
01: Reducing prices 181 8.8
02: Reducing corruption 370 18.0
03: Cheap Electricity 218 10.6
04: Uninterrupted 24x7 electricity supply 49 2.4
05: Electricity Connection 54 2.6
06: Free Water 41 2.0
07: Better water supply 25 1.2
08: Water Connection 11 .6
09: Jobs/Employment 54 2.6
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Options N (%)
10: Permanent jobs for contract employees Housing 7 3
11: Housing/house for all 37 1.8
12: From slums to apartments/redevelopment of slums 23 1.1
13: Regularisation of unauthorised colonies 9 5
14: Crackdown on unauthorised colonies/ 7 3

unauthorised structures/crackdown on

slums/jhuggie jhopris

15: Land acquisition 8 4
16: Lower Rents/Tenant Rights/Rent Control 1 A
18: Development of the city 141 6.9
19: Reducing poverty 27 1.3
20: Better PDS 17 .8
21: Free WIFI 32 1.5
22: Security for Senior Citizens/ their welfare/Pension/Social Security 6 3
23: Fuel prices/LPG gas 4 2
24: Women’s security/safety/lower rapes 179 8.7
25: Improving Police attitude towards people 2 1
26: CCT'Vs all over Delhi 4 2
27: Better Law and order 13 .6
28: Colleges/Higher education/Student focus/Youth focus 17 .8
29: More Schools in Delhi/Better government schools 2 1
30: Lower Fees in Private Schools/Nursery Admissions 2 1
31: More Hospitals/Better Healthcare 5 2
32: Cleaner Delhi/Better Sanitation/Better Sewage 14 N
33: Swachh Bharat 8 4
34: Free sewer connection 2 A
35: Better/More Roads and Flyovers 6 3
37: Reduce pollution 1 .0
38: Public transport/Bus/Metro/Auto/Connectivity 1 .0
39: Allowing E-Rickshaws 1 1
40: Better parking facilities/cheap parking 1 1
42: Better facilities for pedestrians/reduce accidents/road crimes 2 A
43: Thekhedaari 4 2
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Options N (%)
44: More parks/community centres/playing atea for children 5 2
46: People deciding use of government funds/Mohalla sabhas 2 1
47: Greater/Special Focus on my area/locality/colony 28 1.4
48: Jan Lokpal 11 5
49: Swaraj Bill 1 .0
50: VAT reduction 3 1
51: Trader related promises/Encouraging 2 1
new business/entrepreneurs

52: More Markets 3

55: Stable government/Full majority government 11

57: Central govt support/ Same govt in Centre and State/ 7

Chalo Chale Modi ke Saath/With Modi

58: Jan Dhan Yojana/ Bank Account for all 1 1
59: Make in India 3 1
62: Controlling Hindutva leaders/minority welfare 2 1
63: Bedi as CM/Bedi’s ideas/vision 1 .0
64: Kejriwal as CM/Kejriwal’s ideas/vision 15 7
Paanch Saal Kejriwal/With Kejriwal

65: Maken as CM/Maken’s ideas/vision 0 .0
95: Any other promise/issue 18 9
96: Everything/difficult to think of one/difficult to choose one 6 3
97: Did not vote because of any promise/ No issue was important 15 7
98: Can’t say/No answer/No opinion/Don’t know 216 10.5
99: Not Applicable/Did not vote 121 5.9
Total 2060 | 100.0

Q32: According to you which class does your family fall under?

Options N (%)
1: Upper Class 48 2.3
2: Upper Middle Class 573 27.8
3: Lower Middle Class 903 43.8
4: Lower Class 254 12.3
5: BPL 227 11.0
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Options N (%)
8: Don't know 54 2.6
Total 2060 100.0
Q33. How regularly do you do the following for News related to politics — daily, sometimes, rarely
or never?
a: Watch TV
Options N (%)
1: Daily 1212 58.8
2: Sometimes 489 23.7
3: Rarely 180 8.8
4: Never 153 7.4
8: No response 26 1.3
Total 2060 100.0
b: Read Newspaper
Options N (%)
1: Daily 825 40.0
2: Sometimes 459 22.3
3: Rarely 207 10.1
4: Never 541 26.2
8: No response 28 1.3
Total 2060 100.0
c: Use the Internet/go online
Options N (%)
1: Daily 333 16.2
2: Sometimes 288 14.0
3: Rarely 275 13.3
4: Never 1108 53.8
8: No response 56 2.7
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Options N (%)
Total 2060 100.0
Q34. How much did the following influence your decision about whom to vote for ? — Quite a lot,
Somewhat, Not at all
a: Interviews/Debates/Discussions on TV
Options N (%)
1: Quite a lot 538 26.1
2: Sometimes 710 34.4
3: Not at all 604 29.3
4: Did not watch 137 6.7
9: Not Applicable 72 3.5
Total 2060 100.0
b: Party ads in Newspaper
Options N (%)
1: Quite a lot 253 12.3
2: Sometimes 592 28.7
3: Not at all 901 43.7
4: Did not watch 221 10.7
9: Not Applicable 93 4.5
Total 2060 100.0
c Party ads on Radio
Options N (%)
1: Quite a lot 138 6.7
2: Sometimes 360 17.5
3: Not at all 1004 48.7
4: Did not watch 414 20.1
9: Not Applicable 145 7.0
Total 2060 100.0
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d: Opinion Polls
Options N (%)
1: Quite a lot 190 9.2
2: Sometimes 474 23.0
3: Not at all 967 47.0
4: Did not watch 330 16.0
9: Not Applicable 99 4.8
Total 2060 100.0

e: Posters on the road/bus stands
Options N (%0)
1: Quite a lot 252 12.2
2: Sometimes 500 24.3
3: Not at all 1023 49.7
4: Did not watch 198 9.6
9: Not Applicable 87 4.2
Total 2060 100.0

Lokniti-CSDS Survey

Page 33




Delhi Postpoll Assembly Election 2015 -Survey Findings

BACKGRIUND INFORMATION

Z1. What is your age?
Age group N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Up to 25 yrs 419 20.3 20.4

2: 26-35 yrs 561 27.2 27.3

3: 36-45 yrs 439 21.3 21.4

4: 46-55 yrs 293 14.2 14.2

5: 56 yrs. and above 344 16.7 16.7

Total 2056 99.8 100.0
Missing 98: No answer 4 2
Total 2060 100.0
22 Gender
Gender N (o)
1: Male 1105 53.6
2: Female 955 46.4
Total 2060 100.0
Z73: What is your marital status?
Education N (%)
1: Married 1517 73.6
2: Married, gauna not performed 28 1.4
3: Widowed 90 4.4
4: Divorced 2
5: Separated 1
6: Deserted 4 2
7: Never married 413 20.1
8: No response 2 !
Total 2060 100.0
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Z4. For how many years have you been living in Delhi?
Year of living N (%)
1: Before 1998 (More than 15 years) 1721 83.5
2: Between 1998-2003 (10-15 years) 199 9.6
3: Between 2004-2008 (5-9 years) 77 3.7
4: Between 2009-2013 (0-4 years) 48 2.3
8: No answer 15 .8
Total 2060 100.0
a: (If not by birth/Not whole Iife) From where did you come to Delhi?
States N (%)
03: Assam 2 1
04: Bihar 126 6.1
06: Gujarat 10 5
07: Haryana 99 4.8
08: Himachal Pradesh 12 .6
09: Jammu and Kashmir 2 1
10: Karnataka 1
11: Kerala 9 4
12: Madhya Pradesh 22 1.0
13: Maharashtra 4 2
14: Manipur 2 A1
15: Meghalaya 1 1
17: Mizoram 3 1
18: Orissa 3 2
19: Punjab 42 2.0
20: Rajasthan 41 2.0
21: Sikkim 1 0
22: Tamil Nadu 3 1
24: Uttar Pradesh 403 19.6
25: West Bengal 26 1.3
30: Delhi 12 .6
33: Jharkhand 7 4
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States N (%)
34: Chattisgarh 1 1
35: Uttarakhand 42 2.1
36: Telangana 1 1
37: Pakistan 18 9
39: Nepal 3 1
98: Don't know/No answer 42 2.0
99: N.A. 1119 54.3
Total 2060 100.0
b: (If by birth/Whole life) From where did your ancestor come to Delhi?
States N (%)
02: Arunachal Pradesh 2 1
03: Assam 2 1
04: Bihar 19 9
05: Goa 2 1
06: Gujarat 5 2
07: Haryana 15 7
08: Himachal Pradesh 6 3
09: Jammu and Kashmir 1 0
10: Karnataka 1 0
11: Kerala 2 1
12: Madhya Pradesh 5 2
13: Maharashtra 1 1
17: Mizoram 1 1
18: Orissa 1 .0
19: Punjab 18 9
20: Rajasthan 12 .6
22: Tamil Nadu 1 1
24: Uttar Pradesh 88 4.3
25: West Bengal 11 .6
30: Delhi 11 5
33: Jharkhand 1 1
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States N (%)
35: Uttarakhand 10 5

36: Telangana 1 1

37: Pakistan 15 7

98: Don't know/No answer 51 2.5
99: N.A. 1776 86.2
Total 2060 100.0
Z5: Up to what level have you studied?

Education N (%)
0: Non Literate 214 10.4
1: Below Primary 73 3.6
2: Primary pass/ Middle fail 151 7.3
3: Middle pass/Matric Fail 174 8.4
4: Matric 286 13.9
5: Intermediate/ College no degree 402 19.5
6: Graduate or equivalent 507 24.6
7: Post Graduate 168 8.1
8: Professional Degrees and Higher Research 06 3.2
9: N.A. 19 9
Total 2060 100.0
Z6a: What is your main occupation?

Occupation N (%)
01: Scientists 1 .0
02: Engineers 24 1.2
03: Doctors 1 .0
04: Lawyers 4 2
05: Accountants 24 1.2
06: College/Univ. Teachers 11 5
07: Writers 6 3
08: Modern Artists 11 5
09: Other higher professionals 12 .6
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Occupation N (%)
10: Science and engineering technicians 16 .8
11: Computer operators 28 1.3
12: Alternative doctors 2 1
13: Medical technicians 13 .6
14: School teachers 40 1.9
15: Nursery teachers 15 7
18: Priests 5 3
19: Other lower professionals 8 4
20: Elected Officials: Top central/state level 1 1
22: Managers 19 9
23: Officials Class 1 15 v
24: Officials Class 11 16 .8
25: Class 11T Employee (Clerical) 47 2.3
26: Superintendents 4 2
27: Traditional clerks |
28: Class IV Employee 18 9
29: Other administrative, managerial and clerical workers 27 1.3
30: Big businessmen 23 1.1
31: Medium businessmen 99 4.8
32: Small businessmen 137 6.6
33: Petty shopkeeper 15 v
34: Hawkers, Vendors 17 .8
35: Sales executives 30 1.5
306: Salespersons 20 1.0
37: Shop Assistants 25 1.2
38: Rentier 16 .8
39: Other businessmen 13 .6
40: Waiters 12 .6
41: Dhobi 2
42: Barbers, beauticians 2 A
43: Ayahs, maids, domestic servants 20 1.0
44: Chowkidars, caretakers 14

45: Sweepers, scavengers 8 4
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Occupation N (%)
49: Other service workers 33 1.6
50: Mechanics, machine tool operators, drivers 72 3.5
51: Electticians, Plumbers 28 14
52: Jewellers 5 3
53: Tailors 15 7
54: Weavers 3 A
55: Shoemakers 6 3
56: Blacksmiths 3 2
57: Carpenters 12 .6
59: Other skilled workers 24 1.2
61: Masons, bricklayers 5 2
63: Stone-cutter and carvers 1 .0
64: Furniture, basket, mat makers 4 2
65: Rickshaw-pullers 11 5
66: Unskilled labourers 26 1.3
69: Other semi-skilled and unskilled workers 13 .6
72: Owner-cultivators 5-10 Acres 1 A
73: Owner-cultivators 1-5 Acres 3 A
74: Owner-cultivators 0-1 Acre 5 2
76: Tenant-cultivators 0-5 Acres 2 A
78: Agricultural labourers rearers 4 2
79: Other agriculture workers 1 0
81: Dairy farming 2 1
90: House-wife/husband 585 28.4
91: Students not seeking employment 166 8.1
92: Employment seekers 13 .6
93: Unemployed workers, non-workers 43 2.1
95: Any other occupation 7 3
96: Political activists, missionaries 1 .0
98: Unidentifiable or unclassifiable 75 3.6
99: N.A. 65 3.1
Total 2060 100.0
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Z,6b: What is the occupation of the main earner of the family?

Occupation N (%)
01: Scientists 5 3
02: Engineers 25 1.2
03: Doctors 10 5
04: Lawyers 12 .6
05: Accountants 31 1.5
06: College/Univ. Teachers 11 5
07: Writers 3 1
08: Modern Artists 9 4
09: Other higher professionals 13 .6
10: Science and engineering technicians 12 .6
11: Computer operators 9 4
12: Alternative doctors 2 1
13: Medical technicians 6 3
14: School teachers 41 2.0
15: Nursery teachers 9 4
16: Folk and commercial artists 4 2
18: Priests 5 3
19: Other lower professionals 5 2
20: Elected Officials: Top central/state level 2 1
21: Elected Officials: District level elected officials 1 1
22: Managers 23 1.1
23: Officials Class 1 27 1.3
24: Officials Class 11 23 1.1
25: Class 1II Employee (Clerical) 55 2.7
26: Superintendents 8 4
28: Class IV Employee 39 1.9
29: Other administrative, managerial and clerical workers 49 2.4
30: Big businessmen 44 2.1
31: Medium businessmen 157 7.6
32: Small businessmen 185 9.0
33: Petty shopkeeper 25 1.2
Lokniti-CSDS Survey Page 40




Delhi Postpoll Assembly Election 2015 -Survey Findings

Occupation N (%)
34: Hawkers, Vendors 26 1.3
35: Sales executives 35 1.7
36: Salespersons 25 1.2
37: Shop Assistants 47 23
38: Rentier 27 1.3
39: Other businessmen 21 1.0
40: Waiters 9 5
41: Dhobi 10 5
42: Barbers, beauticians 3 1
43: Ayahs, maids, domestic servants 3 A
44: Chowkidars, caretakers 11 5
45: Sweepers, scavengers 4 2
49: Other service workers 37 1.8
50: Mechanics, machine tool operators, drivers 101 4.9
51: Electricians, Plumbers 40 1.9
52: Jewellers 5 2
53: Tailors 25 1.2
54: Weavers 2
55: Shoemakers 4 2
56: Blacksmiths 1
57: Carpenters 18 9
59: Other skilled workers 26 1.2
60: Miners 2 A
61: Masons, bricklayers 6 3
62: Potters 3 A
63: Stone-cutter and carvers 1 .0
64: Furniture, basket, mat makers 9 4
65: Rickshaw-pullers 20 1.0
66: Unskilled labourers 64 3.1
69: Other semi-skilled and unskilled workers 13 .6
70: Owner-cultivators 20 + Acres 1 .0
71: Owner-cultivators 10-20 Acres 2 A
72: Owner-cultivators 5-10 Acres 7 3
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Occupation N (%)
73: Owner-cultivators 1-5 Acres 1 1
74: Owner-cultivators 0-1 Acre 5 3
76: Tenant-cultivators 0-5 Acres 2 1
77: Plantation workers 1 1
78: Agricultural labourers rearers 5 3
79: Other agriculture workers 1 0
81: Dairy farming 6 3
90: House-wife/husband 1 A1
91: Students not seeking employment 1 .0
92: Employment seekers 1 .0
93: Unemployed workers, non-workers 4 2
95: Any other occupation 10 5
96: Political activists, missionaries 4 2
98: Unidentifiable or unclassifiable 132 6.4
99: N.A. 426 20.7
Total 2060 100.0
Z7: What is your Caste/Jati-biradari/Tribe name?

Caste/Jati-biradari/Tribe N (%)
010: Brahmins 314 15.2
020: Bhumihars 37 1.8
025: Rajputs 175 8.5
035: Kayasthas 55 2.7
045: Vaishya 128 6.2
055: Jain 35 1.7
065: Punjabi Khatris 145 7.0
070: Sindhi 4 2
099: Other Upper Castes 71 3.4
100: Jat (Hindu Only) 87 4.2
199: Other PP 5 3
200: Gujjar 24 1.2
210: Yadav 75 3.6
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Caste/Jati-biradari/Tribe N (%)
220: Kurmi 45 2.2
230: Lodh 6 3
235: Koeri 18 9
250: Gaderia 30 1.4
255: Kunbi 4 2
299: Other Peasant OBC 10 5
300: Bunkar(Weavers) 2 A
310: Darzee(Tailors ) 3 A1
320: Thatihar(Make Vessel) 2 A1
330: Lakhera (Make Lac Bangles) 1 .0
335: Badhai (Carpenters ) 11 .6
345: Kumbhar(Potters ) 22 1.0
355: Lohar (Black Smith) 6 3
365: Sunar(Gold Smith) 9 4
399: Other Craftsmen 6 3
400: Kewat(Fishermen & Boatmen) 21 1.0
410: Dhobi (Washermen) 6 3
420: Nai 6 3
430: Teli (Oil Pressers ) 4 2
435: Jogi (Mendicants & seek Alms) 4 2
445: Trader OBCs 2 A1
470: Entertaining Castes 1 A
499: Other Service OBCs 10 5
500: Chamar 96 4.7
510: Balmiki 36 1.7
520: Pasi 25 1.2
535: Dhobi,Julaha,Kewat(Non-OBC) 19 9
540: Dom 3 1
545: Nomadic/Service SC 1 .0
550: Lowest SC Garudi 9 4
557: Dhanak 3 A1
559: Khatik 23 1.1
560: Kori 6 3
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Caste/Jati-biradari/Tribe N (%)
599: Other SC 88 4.3
699: Other ST's 13 .6
700: Ashrafs(Sayyad Shaikh) 98 4.7
710: Mughal (Khan) 37 1.8
720: Rajput (Peasant Proprietors ) 3 Ad
730: Other Upper Caste Muslim 4
740: Peasants/Traders Kayastha 4 2
750: Craftsmen/Weavers 27 1.3
760: Service 17 .8
770: Ex-Untouchables/Muslim Dalits 1 .0
780: Other Muslim OBC 16 .8
799: Muslim No Caste/Other Muslims 19 9
800: Jat Sikh 12 .6
810: Khatri/Arora Sikh 13 .6
820: OBC Sikh 13 7
830: Sikh No Caste/Other Sikhs 22 1.1
840: Upper Caste Christians 3 1
850: OBC Christians 0 .0
880: Other Minorities 2 A1
890: Buddhists 1 A1
995: Hindu no caste 26 1.3
998: No religion no caste 7 3
999: Not Ascertained/Answer refused 22 1.1
Total 2060 100.0
a And what is your caste group?
Caste group N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: Scheduled Caste (SC) 354 17.2 17.3
2: Scheduled Tribe (ST) 27 1.3 1.3
3: Other Backward Classes (OBC) 440 21.3 21.4
4: Others 1229 59.6 59.9
Total 2050 99.5 100.0
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Caste group N (%) Valid (%)
Missing 9: No response 10 5
Total 2060 100.0
Z38: What is your religion?
Religion N (%)
1: Hindu 1684 81.8
2: Muslim 247 12.0
3: Christian 9 4
4: Sikh 82 4.0
5: Buddhist/Neo Buddhist 2 A
6: Jain 24 1.1
8: No religion 3 2
9: Others 9 4
Total 2060 100.0
Z9. Which language do you use the most for the following?

a: For the conversing at home/speaking with family members
Language N (%)
01: Assamese 4 2
02: Bengali 26 1.2
03: Bodo 0
04: Dogri 2
05: English 2
06: Gujarati 22 1.1
07: Hindi 1715 83.3
09: Kashmiri 1 .0
11: Maithili 7 3
12: Malayalam 5 2
14: Marathi 1 1
17: Punjabi 120 5.8
19: Santhali 2 1
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Language N (%)
20: Sindhi 3 |
21: Tamil 4 2
22: Telugu 1 A
23: Urdu 39 1.9
30: Haryanavi 23 1.1
31: Marwari 4 2
32: Bhojpuri 30 1.4
33: Magadhi 1 .0
35: Braj 2 |
37: Mewari 1 A
39: Bundelkhandi 3 2
41: Malwi 1 .0
52: Garhwali 8 4
53: Kumaoni 2 A
54: Awadhi 5 2
61: Gujjari 1 .0
64: Naga 3 1
66: Thado 1 |
70: Sema 1 A
75: Khasi 2 A
80: Other Indian Language 4 2
88: Don’t Know 1 .0
99: Not Ascertain/Mentioned 7 4
Total 2060 100.0
b: For watching TV news
Language N (o)
01: Assamese 2 A
02: Bengali 0 .0
04: Dogri 2 A
05: English 83 4.0
06: Gujarati 3 A
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Language N (%)
07: Hindi 1838 89.2
10: Konkani 1 .0
12: Malayalam 4 2
17: Punjabi 30 1.4
21: Tamil 1 1
23: Urdu 18 9
32: Bhojpuri 1 0
42: Bagheli 1 0
52: Garhwali 1 A
57: Kulvi 2 1
70: Sema 1 1
75: Khasi 1 0
80: Other Indian Language 0 0
99: Not Ascertain/Mentioned 70 3.4
Total 2060 100.0
c For reading the newspaper

Language N (%0)
01: Assamese 3 2
04: Dogri 2 A
05: English 229 1.1
06: Gujarati 3 A
07: Hindi 1539 74.7
12: Malayalam 4 2
17: Punjabi 14 7
21: Tamil 1 |
23: Urdu 22 1.0
40: Gondi 1 .0
57: Kulvi 1 A
70: Sema 2 A
75: Khasi 2 A
88: Don’t Know 2 A
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Language N (%)
99: Not Ascertain/Mentioned 236 11.4
Total 2060 100.0
Z10: Area/Locality
Locality N (%)
1: Village 354 17.2
2: Town 533 25.9
3: City 514 25.0
4: Metropolitan City 659 32.0
Total 2060 100.0
a (If Town/City/Metropolitan) Type of house where Respondent lives
Type of house N (%) Valid (%)
Valid 1: House/Flat/Bungalow 174 8.5 10.5
2: House/Flat with 5 or more rooms 141 6.8 8.5
3: House/Flat with 4 rooms 161 7.8 9.7
4: Houses/Flat with 3 rooms 339 16.5 20.5
5: Houses/Flat with 2 rooms 454 22.0 27.4
6: House with 1 room 245 11.9 14.8
7: Mainly Kutcha house 18 9 1.1
8: Slum/Jhuggi Jhopri 123 6.0 7.4
Total 1655 80.3 100.0
Missing 9: N.A. 405 19.7
Total 2060 100.0
b: (Ifvillage) Type of house where Respondent lives
Type of house N | (%) | Valid
(o)
Valid 1: Pucca (both wall and roof made of pucca material) 266 | 129 79.6
2: Pucca-Kutcha (Either wall or roof is made of pucca material 46 2.2 13.7
and other of kutcha material)
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Type of house N | (%) | Valid
%)

3: Kutcha/Mud houses (both wall and roof are made of kutcha 16 .8 4.7
material)
4: Hut (both wall and roof made of grass, leaves, un-burnt brick 7 3 2.0
ot bamboo)
Total 335 | 16.2 100.0

Missing | 9: N.A. 1725 | 83.8

Total 2060 | 100.0

Z11: Total number of family members living in the household (Adult)

Number of adult N (%)

1: One 124 6.0

2: Two 537 26.1

3: Three 365 17.7

4: Four 444 21.6

5: Five 255 12.4

6: Six 171 8.3

7: Seven 67 33

8: Eight 41 2.0

9: Nine and above 55 2.7

Total 2060 100.0

Z11: Total number of family members living in the household (Children)

Number of children N (%)

0: No Children 377 18.3

1: One 390 18.9

2: Two 636 30.9

3: Three 339 16.5

4: Four 163 7.9

5: Five 60 29

6: Six 41 2.0

7: Seven 14 7
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Number of children N (%)

8: Eight 9 4

9: Nine and above 32 1.6

Total 2060 100.0

Z12. How much do you use the following — Very much, somewhat, very little or not at all?
a Twitter

Options N (%)

1: Very much 57 2.7

2: Somewhat 133 0.5

3: Very little 208 10.1

4: Not at all 1409 68.4

8: Not heard 253 12.3

Total 2060 100.0
b: Facebook

Options N (%)

1: Very much 295 14.3

2: Somewhat 362 17.6

3: Very little 149 7.2

4: Not at all 1065 51.7

8: Not heard 189 9.2

Total 2060 100.0
c What apps

Options N (%)

1: Very much 480 23.3

2: Somewhat 260 12.6

3: Very little 119 5.8

4: Not at all 992 48.1

8: Not heard 210 10.2
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Options N (%)
Total 2060 100.0
Z13. Do you or members of your household have the following:
a: Cat/Jeep/Van
Options N (%)
1: Small/Medium 575 27.9
2: Big 122 5.9
3: Don't have 1364 66.2
Total 2060 100.0
b: Television
Options N (%)
1: LED/LCD/PLASMA 835 40.6
2: Traditional 1095 53.2
3: Don't have 129 6.3
Total 2060 100.0
c Mobile Phone
Options N (%)
1: Smart phone 994 48.2
2: Ordinary Phone 966 46.9
3: Don't have 100 4.9
Total 2060 100.0
d: Scooter/Motorcycle/moped
Options N (%)
1: Yes 1141 55.4
2: No 919 44.6
Total 2060 100.0
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Options N (%)
1: Yes 643 31.2
2: No 1417 68.8
Total 2060 100.0
Computer/Laptop
Options N (%)
1: Yes 852 41.4
2: No 1208 58.6
Total 2060 100.0
Microwave
Options N (%)
1: Yes 530 25.7
2: No 1530 74.3
Total 2060 100.0
Washing Machine
Options N (%)
1: Yes 1302 63.2
2: No 758 36.8
Total 2060 100.0
Options N (%)
1: Yes 1686 81.9
2: No 374 18.1
Total 2060 100.0
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Cooler
Options N (%)
1: Yes 1499 72.8
2: No 561 27.2
Total 2060 100.0
Fan
Options N (7o)
1: Yes 1978 96.0
2: No 82 4.0
Total 2060 100.0
Inverter/Generator
Options N (o)
1: Yes 734 35.6
2: No 1326 64.4
Total 2060 100.0
Do you or members of your household have LPG Gas?
Options N (o)
1: Yes 1854 90.0
2: No 206 10.0
Total 2060 100.0
Internet Connection at Home
Options N (o)
1: Yes 538 26.1
2: No 1522 73.9
Total 2060 100.0
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o: Tractor
Options N (%)
1: Yes 56 2.7
2: No 2004 97.3
Total 2060 100.0
Z14: Total monthly household income - putting together the income of all members of the
household?

Monthly Income N (%) Valid (%0)
Valid 1: Up to Rs 1000 6 3 3

2: 1001 to 2000 14 v 8

3: 2001 to 3000 40 1.9 2.2

4: 3001 to 4000 38 1.8 2.1

5: 4001 to 5000 96 4.7 5.4

6: 5001 to 10000 399 19.4 22,5

7: 10001 to 20000 428 20.8 24.1

8: Above 20000 757 36.7 42.6

Total 1776 86.2 100.0
Missing 0: Not mentioned 283 13.8
Total 2060 100.0
Z15: Generally, for going on work or travelling within Delhi which mode of transport do you use

the most?

Options N (%)
01: Pedestrian 201 9.7
02: Bicycle 52 2.5
03: Cycle rickshaw 33 1.6
04: Scooter/ Bike 303 14.7
05: Auto 96 4.7
06: Taxi 7 3
07: Bus/ Gramin Sewa 633 30.7
08: Car 271 13.2
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Options N (%0)
09: Metro 381 18.5
10: Ring rail 6 3
11: Others 28 1.4
98: No answer 48 2.4
Total 2060 100.0
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